# CELEBRITY WAITER CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



### Diamond \$5,000

- On-site signage at event in multiple locations
- Name and logo on event posters
- Public thank you and link on the Child Care Aware® of Eastern Kansas website
- Listing and logo in event Program Book
- Thank you in donor newsletter, Child Care Aware® NEWS NOW! and on social media
- 10 complimentary event tickets with reserved sponsor seating

# Platinum Sponsor \$3,000

- On-site signage at event in multiple locations
- Name and logo on event posters
- Public thank you and link on the Child Care Aware® of Eastern Kansas website
- Listing and logo in event Program Book
- Thank you in donor newsletter, Child Care Aware® NEWS NOW! and on social media
- 4 complimentary event tickets

### Gold Sponsor \$2,000

- Public thank you and link on the Child Care Aware® of Eastern Kansas website
- Listing and logo event Program Book
- Thank you in donor newsletter, Child Care Aware® NEWS NOW! and on social media
- 2 complimentary tickets to event

### Silver Sponsor \$1,000

- Public thank you and link on the Child Care Aware® of Eastern Kansas website
- Listing in event Program Book
- Thank you in donor newsletter, Child Care Aware® NEWS NOW! and on social media
- 1 complimentary ticket to event

# **Bronze Sponsor: \$500.00**

- Public thank you on the Child Care Aware® of Eastern Kansas website
- Listing in event Program Book
- Thank you in donor newsletter, Child Care Aware® NEWS NOW!

## Child Care Provider Ticket Sponsor: \$150.00 - Sponsor a child care provider to attend the 2024 Celebrity Waiter Gala

• Listing in event Program Book

All sponsorships are considered a charitable contribution for tax purposes (excluding partial value of any special event tickets, if applicable). Gifts of any amount are appreciated. To make a verbal pledge of commitment or to discuss other options for involvement, please contact Sarah at sarah@east.ks.childcareaware.org. All pledge commitments will receive a formal invoice for payment.

Those who acquire a sponsorship at the Gold Sponsor level or above have the option to purchase an ad in the event program book for half price. This special ad pricing does NOT apply to ads on the inside front cover, inside back cover, or the back cover. For more information about program book ads, please contact Julie at julie@east.ks.childcareaware.org.

All proceeds from the event including sponsorships, advertising, ticket sales and silent auction support programs and services that fulfill the agency mission: supporting the healthy development of young children by improving access to high-quality child care options and educational resources for families and early childhood professionals.

Thank you for your generosity!

# **2024 Child Care Aware® of Eastern Kansas Celebrity Waiter Sponsorship Form**

☐ YES! Count us in as supporters of the 2024 Celebrity Waiter event!
Corporate Sponsorship
□ Diamond Sponsor- \$5,000
□ Platinum Sponsor- \$3,000
☐ Gold Sponsor- \$2,000
☐ Silver Sponsor- \$1,000
☐ Bronze Sponsor- \$500
☐ Child Care Provider Ticket Sponsor- \$150
Other Support Opportunities
☐ I am interested in purchasing an ad in the 2024 Celebrity Waiter event program book (spaces limited).
☐ I am interested donating item(s) for the 2024 Celebrity Waiter silent auction.
□ This request is going through our internal review process. We expect to have a decision regarding our support by
Business Name:
Contact Name:
Phone:
Fmail <sup>.</sup>

